Registration of a Charge

Company name: CASTELNAU INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 03487194

Received for Electronic Filing: 31/03/2021



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 25/03/2021

Charge code: 0348 7194 0033

Persons entitled: C. HOARE & CO.

Brief description: 61 ABBEVILLE ROAD, LONDON SW4 9JW REGISTERED AT THE LAND

REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER LN152470

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MARTIN BLAKE, FARRER & CO LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 3487194

Charge code: 0348 7194 0033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 25th March 2021 and created by CASTELNAU INVESTMENTS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 31st March 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 2nd April 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Legal Charge of Land for securing own liabilities as principal or surety

Form of charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD583 $\scriptstyle\rm E$

Guidance Notes

THIS IS AN IMPORTANT DOCUMENT. YOU SHOULD TAKE INDEPENDENT LEGAL ADVICE BEFORE SIGNING AND ONLY SIGN IF YOU WANT TO BE LEGALLY BOUND. IF YOU SIGN AND THE BANK IS NOT PAID THE BANK MAY ENFORCE ITS RIGHTS UNDER THIS CHARGE.

THIS LEGAL CHARGE is made

Date: 25 March 2621

BY:

Name:	
	Castelnau Investments Limited (the Mortgagor)
AL COMMENTE LA PARTICIPATION DE LA PRIMEIRA	프로프램 경기 등을 하는 일반을 열심을 받는 그는 경기를 받는 것이 없는 것이 없다면
Registered address:	Headlands House 1 Kings Court, Kettering Parkway,
GROOT WHEN HER CONTROL TO SEE THE SECTION OF THE SECTION	Kettering, Northamptonshire NN15 6WJ
Registered in:	
	England
Registered number:	03487194
ANY SIGNATURE:	

IN FAVOUR OF:

- Marking and Charles and Alberta Control of the Co	artie vistemaas lajooka ja ka ka mili ka arka a a mira a kiga amiseo a a an albaas ka ka ka ka ka a a a a ma	and a defeated communicate of
- NORMAND BURGER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	rafigirang ng nganagagas, at mugu samana sa urang kawar urang agua ung namana uranan au at uran urang at naman	it and different content and a content of the con-
	C Hages P. Co	(the Bank)
	C. Hoare & Co. (IIIC Dauk)
- Carabarta Palice Davide in trade was released in the 1974 of the 1974	第二、大概,4日,大学的19日本的19日本的19日本的19日本,4日的19日的19日本的19日本的19日本的19日本的19日本的19日本的19日本	
PROBE THE PERCENTAGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERCENTY OF THE PE		
Registered address:	37 Fleet Street, London EC4P 4DQ	
ALCE OF CLUM AUGICOS.	37 Fice Street, Edition Dear 4DQ	in the early first of the company of
- 建氯化物 (1991年) 中国 (1991年) 1992年 199	하는 사람들은 살아지는 그는 사람들은 살이 가는 사람들이 가지 않는 것이 되는 것이 없는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 가지 않는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이다.	ing na jiwan sengali malahaja hanjahan inti

It is agreed as follows:

The C. Hoare & Co, Mortgage Conditions 2019 (the **Mortgage Conditions**) form part of this legal charge (this **Deed**) and words and phrases used in this **Deed** shall have the same meanings attributed to them in the Mortgage Conditions and you confirm receipt of a copy of the Mortgage Conditions.

- 1.1 The Mortgagor with full title guarantee as continuing security for the payment and discharge of all moneys and liabilities payable and owing to the Bank pursuant to the Mortgage Conditions:
 - 1.1.1 Charges the Property (as defined in schedule 1) to the Bank by way of legal mortgage;
 - 1.1.2 Charges by fixed charge:
 - (a) the proceeds of sale of the whole or any part of the Property and any other monies paid or payable in respect of or in connection with the Property and all licenses to enter in or use the Property (or any part of it);
 - (b) the benefit of any covenants for title given, or entered into, by any predecessor in title of the Mortgagor in respect of the whole or any part of the Property and any monies paid or payable in respect of those covenants;

- (c) the benefit of all agreements (including, without limitation, any agreement for sale or agreement for lease), instruments and rights in respect of the whole or any part of the Property;
- (d) all plant, machinery, vehicles, computers, office and other equipment, all furniture, furnishings, equipment and tools and any removals or replacement of them, present and future and the benefit of all contracts, licences, warranties, maintenance contracts relating to them and any renewals and replacements of them;
- (e) each policy of insurance in respect of the Property which the Mortgagor has an interest in, together with any other insurance policies from time to time; and
- (f) assigns to the Bank the proceeds of any policy of insurance from time to time affecting the whole or any part of the Property.
- 1.2 The Mortgagor consents to applies to the Land Registry for registration of the following restriction in the Proprietorship Register of the Property title to which is registered or is required to be registered at the Land Registry (including any unregistered properties subject to compulsory first registration at the date of the Deed):
 - "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate or by the proprietor of any registered charge, not being a charge registered before the entry of this restriction, is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [the date of the Deed] in favour of C. Hoare & Co. referred to in the charges register."
- 1.3 The Mortgagor confirms that so far as any of the Property is unregistered, such land is not affected by any unregistered interests which override first registration.
- 1.4 Where the Bank is, subject to the terms of any Offer Letter (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions), under an obligation to make further advances to you, the Deed has been made for securing such further advances, where such further advances constitute Debt (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions), and the Bank applies to the Land Registrar to enter a note of such obligation on the Charges Register of any registered land (and any unregistered properties subject to compulsory first registration at the date of the Deed) forming part of the Property.

IN WITNESS of which this Deed has been entered into as a deed and is intended to be and is delivered on the day and year first before written.

F&Co

SCHEDULE 1 THE PROPERTY

REGISTERED LAND

(Freehold, commonhold or leasehold property (if any) in England and Wales of which the Mortgagor is registered as the proprietor at the Land Registry)

Premises at:	Registered at HM Land Registry under Title No:
61 Abbeville Road, London SW4 9JW	LN152470

EXECUTION PAGE EXECUTED as a **DEED** by CASTELNAU INVESTMENTS LIMITED Acting by a Director Richard George Frankel Director in the presence of: Name of witness: (In Block Capitals) Signature of witness: 25 MAIN STREET Address: Account

Occupation:

C. Hoare & Co. 37 Fleet Street London EC4P 4DQ

C. Hoare & Co. 32 Lowndes Street London SW1X 9HZ

T: +44 (0)20 7353 4522 F: +44 (0)20 7353 4521

www.hoaresbank.co.uk